

PS&E JOB NO : 02A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006509 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1636
 HWY : SR 099,526
 TITLE : SR 526
 BROADWAY AVE WYE CONNECTOR
 PAVING
 02A052
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			6300 GLENWOOD AVE			14800 195TH SE	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			EVERETT WA 98203-4247			MONROE WA 98272-9777	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	044002		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-69.66 %			118.75 %		50.00 %	
			20,000.00	6,067.50	-13,932.50	43,750.00	23,750.00	30,000.00	10,000.00		
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-50.00 %			-49.17 %		-33.33 %	
	188.0000		6.0000	3.0000	-564.00	3.0500	573.40	4.0000	752.00	-376.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-25.00 %			-25.00 %		0.00 %	
	2.0000		200.0000	150.0000	-100.00	150.0000	300.00	200.0000	400.00	0.00	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-67.65 %			39.71 %		47.06 %	
			3,400.00	1,100.00	-2,300.00	4,750.00	1,350.00	5,000.00	1,600.00		
GRADING											
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			0.00 %			-52.00 %		-20.00 %	
	94.0000		50.0000	50.0000	0.00	24.0000	2,256.00	40.0000	3,760.00	-940.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
6	CRACK SEALING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00			
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-55.56 %			-54.44 %		-22.22 %	
	11897.0000		4.5000	2.0000	-29,742.50	2.0500	24,388.85	3.5000	41,639.50	-11,897.00	
8	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR	TON			0.00 %			66.67 %		93.33 %	
	55.0000		75.0000	75.0000	0.00	125.0000	6,875.00	145.0000	7,975.00	3,850.00	
9	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 70-22	TON			30.00 %			10.00 %		136.00 %	
	1631.0000		50.0000	65.0000	24,465.00	55.0000	89,705.00	118.0000	192,458.00	110,908.00	
			81,550.00	106,015.00		89,705.00		192,458.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 02A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006509 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1636
 HWY : SR 099,526
 TITLE : SR 526
 BROADWAY AVE WYE CONNECTOR
 PAVING
 02A052
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			6300 GLENWOOD AVE			14800 195TH SE	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			EVERETT WA 98203-4247			MONROE WA 98272-9777	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
10	SAWCUT AND SEAL BRIDGE JOINT										
	284.0000	L.F.	15.0000	4,260.00	0.00 %	15.0000	4,260.00	0.00 %	16.0000	4,544.00	6.67 %
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC	1,911.00	1,911.00	0.00 %	1,911.00	1,911.00	0.00 %	1,911.00	1,911.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
12	ESC LEAD										
	22.0000	DAY	40.0000	880.00	-75.00 %	50.0000	220.00	25.00 %	500.0000	11,000.00	1,150.00 %
13	INLET PROTECTION										
	10.0000	EACH	100.0000	1,000.00	-40.00 %	100.0000	600.00	0.00 %	350.0000	3,500.00	250.00 %
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL										
		EST.	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC											
15	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB										
	1125.0000	L.F.	11.0000	12,375.00	-4.55 %	10.5000	11,812.50	-4.55 %	14.0000	15,750.00	27.27 %
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1										
	230.0000	L.F.	20.0000	4,600.00	-3.00 %	19.4000	4,462.00	-3.00 %	21.0000	4,830.00	5.00 %
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1										
	1.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,300.00	-7.69 %	1,200.0000	1,200.00	-7.69 %	1,500.0000	1,500.00	15.38 %
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL										
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.00	-5.00 %	1,900.0000	1,900.00	-5.00 %	2,000.0000	2,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006509 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1636
 HWY : SR 099,526
 TITLE : SR 526
 BROADWAY AVE WYE CONNECTOR
 PAVING
 02A052
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			6300 GLENWOOD AVE			14800 195TH SE	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			EVERETT WA 98203-4247			MONROE WA 98272-9777	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC											
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4										
	1.0000	EACH	750.0000	505.0000	-32.67 %	505.0000	505.0000	-32.67 %	600.0000	600.0000	-20.00 %
			750.00	505.00	-245.00	505.00	505.00	-245.00	600.00	600.00	-150.00
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST										
	16.0000	EACH	20.0000	23.5000	17.50 %	30.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	25.0000	25.0000	25.00 %
			320.00	376.00	56.00	480.00	480.00	160.00	400.00	400.00	80.00
21	PLASTIC LINE										
	2680.0000	L.F.	1.3000	1.2000	-7.69 %	1.2000	1.2000	-7.69 %	1.5000	1.5000	15.38 %
			3,484.00	3,216.00	-268.00	3,216.00	3,216.00	-268.00	4,020.00	4,020.00	536.00
22	PLASTIC DROP LANE LINE										
	413.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.0000	33.33 %	2.0000	2.0000	33.33 %	1.0000	1.0000	-33.33 %
			619.50	826.00	206.50	826.00	826.00	206.50	413.00	413.00	-206.50
23	PLASTIC WIDE LINE										
	1840.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	3.0000	50.00 %
			3,680.00	3,680.00	0.00	3,680.00	3,680.00	0.00	5,520.00	5,520.00	1,840.00
24	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE										
	640.0000	S.F.	3.0000	5.5000	83.33 %	5.5000	5.5000	83.33 %	5.0000	5.0000	66.67 %
			1,920.00	3,520.00	1,600.00	3,520.00	3,520.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,280.00
25	PLASTIC STOP LINE										
	156.0000	L.F.	5.0000	9.0000	80.00 %	9.0000	9.0000	80.00 %	9.0000	9.0000	80.00 %
			780.00	1,404.00	624.00	1,404.00	1,404.00	624.00	1,404.00	1,404.00	624.00
26	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW										
	10.0000	EACH	75.0000	95.0000	26.67 %	95.0000	95.0000	26.67 %	100.0000	100.0000	33.33 %
			750.00	950.00	200.00	950.00	950.00	200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	250.00
27	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER										
	12.0000	EACH	80.0000	30.0000	-62.50 %	30.0000	30.0000	-62.50 %	50.0000	50.0000	-37.50 %
			960.00	360.00	-600.00	360.00	360.00	-600.00	600.00	600.00	-360.00
28	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING										
	4.0000	EACH	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	50.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	40.0000	40.0000	33.33 %
			120.00	200.00	80.00	200.00	200.00	80.00	160.00	160.00	40.00
29	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1										
	2.6500	HUND	500.0000	190.0000	-62.00 %	190.0000	190.0000	-62.00 %	325.0000	325.0000	-35.00 %
			1,325.00	503.50	-821.50	503.50	503.50	-821.50	861.25	861.25	-463.75

PS&E JOB NO : 02A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006509 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1636
 HWY : SR 099,526
 TITLE : SR 526
 BROADWAY AVE WYE CONNECTOR
 PAVING
 02A052
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			6300 GLENWOOD AVE			14800 195TH SE	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			EVERETT WA 98203-4247			MONROE WA 98272-9777	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	044002		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.				
TRAFFIC											
30	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2										
	0.5500	HUND	500.0000	850.0000	70.00 %	850.0000	70.00 %	900.0000	80.00 %		
			275.00	467.50	192.50	467.50	192.50	495.00	220.00		
31	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING										
	20200.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1000	-50.00 %	0.2900	45.00 %	0.3000	50.00 %		
			4,040.00	2,020.00	-2,020.00	5,858.00	1,818.00	6,060.00	2,020.00		
32	PERMANENT SIGNING										
		L.S.			11.84 %		11.84 %		11.84 %		
			7,600.00	8,500.00	900.00	8,500.00	900.00	8,500.00	900.00		
33	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN										
	880.0000	HR	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %		
			4,400.00	880.00	-3,520.00	4,400.00	0.00	8,800.00	4,400.00		
34	TYPE III BARRICADE										
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	100.0000	-80.00 %	200.0000	-60.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %		
			1,000.00	200.00	-800.00	400.00	-600.00	1,000.00	0.00		
35	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES										
		L.S.			77.78 %		297.78 %		-33.33 %		
			4,500.00	8,000.00	3,500.00	17,900.00	13,400.00	3,000.00	-1,500.00		
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR										
	440.0000	HR	38.0000	50.0000	31.58 %	45.0000	18.42 %	37.0000	-2.63 %		
			16,720.00	22,000.00	5,280.00	19,800.00	3,080.00	16,280.00	-440.00		
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE										
	22.0000	DAY	60.0000	1.0000	-98.33 %	100.0000	66.67 %	150.0000	150.00 %		
			1,320.00	22.00	-1,298.00	2,200.00	880.00	3,300.00	1,980.00		
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR										
	220.0000	HR	45.0000	35.0000	-22.22 %	55.0000	22.22 %	43.0000	-4.44 %		
			9,900.00	7,700.00	-2,200.00	12,100.00	2,200.00	9,460.00	-440.00		
39	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A										
	176.0000	S.F.	30.0000	10.0000	-66.67 %	10.0000	-66.67 %	12.0000	-60.00 %		
			5,280.00	1,760.00	-3,520.00	1,760.00	-3,520.00	2,112.00	-3,168.00		
40	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 2										
	1.0000	EACH	277.0000	500.0000	80.51 %	875.0000	215.88 %	1,000.0000	261.01 %		
			277.00	500.00	223.00	875.00	598.00	1,000.00	723.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/05/2003

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:34

PS&E JOB NO : 02A052 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006509 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1636
 HWY : SR 099,526
 TITLE : SR 526
 BROADWAY AVE WYE CONNECTOR
 PAVING
 02A052
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DBA			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			6300 GLENWOOD AVE			14800 195TH SE	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			EVERETT WA 98203-4247			MONROE WA 98272-9777	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	044002		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC											
41	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R1										
	7.0000	EACH	460.0000	525.0000	14.13 %	435.0000	-5.43 %	750.0000	63.04 %		
			3,220.00	3,675.00	455.00	3,045.00	-175.00	5,250.00	2,030.00		
42	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R3										
	12.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	600.0000	-53.85 %	1,305.0000	0.38 %	1,500.0000	15.38 %		
			15,600.00	7,200.00	-8,400.00	15,660.00	60.00	18,000.00	2,400.00		
OTHER ITEMS											
43	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-44.00 %		-29.00 %		-20.00 %		
			5,000.00	2,800.00	-2,200.00	3,550.00	-1,450.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00		
44	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,300.00	1,300.00		1,300.00		1,300.00			
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00			
46	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00			
47	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-60.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,000.00	400.00	-600.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$296,310.00	\$259,000.00	-12.59%	\$317,707.75	7.22%	\$437,758.75	47.74%		
BASE TOTAL			\$296,310.00	\$259,000.00	-12.59%	\$317,707.75	7.22%	\$437,758.75	47.74%		